
Michigan State (8-6) -vs- LIU (2-11)
2/27/2022 at Boca Raton Fla. (FAU Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ladd, Sarah (3-2)
Loss: VALENZUELA, Elena (1-5)
HBP: Ladd, Sarah
PB: ZATKO, Victoria
 
Start: 12:30 pm   Time: 2:35   Attendance: 208   Weather: Sunny, 77 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Michigan State 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 2 6 10 1
LIU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 4 8 1

Michigan State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mabrey, Jess cf 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Callahan, C. lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Wincher, Cam 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
    Joseph, Abby pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lee, Macy c 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Snyder, B. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kates, Ken. pr/c 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Barroso, A. 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Wash, Jenae rf 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Ladd, Caitie 2b 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
Meech, Mack. dh/lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Trivelpiece pr/lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Roper, K. ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dumas, Z. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Miller, Ash. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ladd, Sarah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 10 6 0 2 4

2B: Wincher, Cam (1); Meech, Mack. (1)
3B: Barroso, A. (1)
HR: Mabrey, Jess (1)
SH: Roper, K. (2)
SF: Wash, Jenae (1)
SB: Wash, Jenae (1)
CS: Joseph, Abby (1)
E: Barroso, A. (1)

LIU 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LYMAN, Camryn 2b 5 0 3 1 0 0 2
CISNEROS, Kiana dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
BERMEA, Ryleigh cf 4 0 0 0 1 2 0
PADILLA, Gabby 3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
    RENO, Angelina pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
SMITH, Desiree 1b/ph 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    GRANADO, Ciara ph/1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
    OKADA, Alyssa pr/rf 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
HINKLE, Katie lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CUFFIE, Jazmine ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BLANCHARD, Kristen rf/c 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
    AVILA, Maya ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
TOLEDO, Alexis ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    WHITELEY, Reese ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
ZATKO, Victoria c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    POLEMENI, Alyssa ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    GARCIA, Samantha ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    DAY, Kelsey 1b 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
VALENZUELA, Elena p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 8 4 3 10 12

2B: LYMAN, Camryn (1); GRANADO, Ciara (1)
SH: CISNEROS, Kiana (1); HINKLE, Katie (1); TOLEDO, Alexis (1)
SF: DAY, Kelsey (1)
HBP: PADILLA, Gabby (1); TOLEDO, Alexis (1)
E: TOLEDO, Alexis (1)

Michigan State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Miller, Ash. 1.2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 2 49
Ladd, Sarah (W, 3-2) 7.1 6 4 3 1 8 0 0 2 0 25 32 9 5 112
Totals 8 4 3 3 10 0 0 2 0 32 41 10 7 161

LIU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
VALENZUELA, Elena (L, 1-5) 9.0 10 6 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 32 35 12 10 98
Totals 10 6 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 32 35 12 10 98



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Michigan State - Top of 1st MSU LIU
Mabrey, Jess popped up to 1b (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
Callahan, C. struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 0
Wincher, Cam grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 0 0

LIU - Bottom of 1st MSU LIU
LYMAN, C singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
CISNEROS, K grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BFBFB); LYMAN, C advanced to second. 0 0
BERMEA, R walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 0 0
PADILLA, G struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 0 0
SMITH, D struck out looking (2-2 BSSBFK). 0 0

Michigan State - Top of 2nd MSU LIU
Lee, Macy singled to shortstop (2-0 BB). 0 0
Snyder, B. pinch ran for Lee, Macy. 0 0
Barroso, A. reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Snyder, B. out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Wash, Jenae grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 FKB); Barroso, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Barroso, A. advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Ladd, Caitie grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

LIU - Bottom of 2nd MSU LIU
Lee, Macy to c for Snyder, B.. 0 0
HINKLE, K lined out to p (2-2 FFBFB). 0 0
BLANCHARD, K grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0
TOLEDO, A singled to shortstop (3-2 BBKSBF). 0 0
ZATKO, V walked (3-2 KBBSBFFFB); TOLEDO, A advanced to second. 0 0
Ladd, Sarah to p for Miller, Ash.. 0 0
LYMAN, C grounded out to 3b (1-2 FSB). 0 0

Michigan State - Top of 3rd MSU LIU
Meech, Mack. doubled down the lf line (0-2 FF). 0 0
Roper, K. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Meech, Mack. advanced to third. 0 0
Mabrey, Jess singled to right center, RBI (0-0); Meech, Mack. scored. 1 0
Callahan, C. singled to catcher, bunt (1-0 B); Mabrey, Jess advanced to second. 1 0
Wincher, Cam hit into double play 3b to 1b (0-1 K); Mabrey, Jess out on the play. 1 0

LIU - Bottom of 3rd MSU LIU
CISNEROS, K popped up to cf (0-0). 1 0
BERMEA, R struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 1 0
PADILLA, G hit by pitch (0-0). 1 0
GRANADO, C pinch hit for SMITH, D. 1 0
GRANADO, C struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBFS). 1 0

Michigan State - Top of 4th MSU LIU
GRANADO, C to 1b. 1 0
Lee, Macy flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Barroso, A. singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Wash, Jenae reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Barroso, A. out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
Wash, Jenae stole second. 1 0
Ladd, Caitie flied out to cf (2-2 BSSFB). 1 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

LIU - Bottom of 4th MSU LIU
HINKLE, K flied out to lf (1-2 FBS). 1 0
BLANCHARD, K struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 1 0
TOLEDO, A hit by pitch (3-2 BKBBK). 1 0
POLEMENI, A pinch hit for ZATKO, V. 1 0
POLEMENI, A struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFFBS). 1 0

Michigan State - Top of 5th MSU LIU
ZATKO, V to c for POLEMENI, A. 1 0
Meech, Mack. popped up to 1b (3-2 FBBFFB). 1 0
Dumas, Z. pinch hit for Roper, K.. 1 0
Dumas, Z. reached on an error by ss (0-0). 1 0
Roper, K. to ss for Dumas, Z.. 1 0
Mabrey, Jess hit into double play ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Roper, K. out on the play. 1 0

LIU - Bottom of 5th MSU LIU
LYMAN, C singled to left center (1-2 FBF). 1 0
CISNEROS, K grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); LYMAN, C advanced to second. 1 0
BERMEA, R struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 1 0
PADILLA, G struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 1 0

Michigan State - Top of 6th MSU LIU
Callahan, C. flied out to lf (2-2 BFFBF). 1 0
Wincher, Cam singled through the left side (0-0). 1 0
Joseph, Abby pinch ran for Wincher, Cam. 1 0
Joseph, Abby out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0
Lee, Macy flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

LIU - Bottom of 6th MSU LIU
Wincher, Cam to 1b for Joseph, Abby. 1 0
GRANADO, C doubled to right center (0-0). 1 0
OKADA, A pinch ran for GRANADO, C. 1 0
ZATKO, V to c for OKADA, A. 1 0
OKADA, A pinch ran for ZATKO, V. 1 0
HINKLE, K grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); OKADA, A advanced to third. 1 0
AVILA, M pinch hit for BLANCHARD, K. 1 0
ZATKO, V to c for OKADA, A. 1 0
AVILA, M singled to right field, RBI (2-2 FBSFB); OKADA, A scored. 1 1
BLANCHARD, K to rf for AVILA, M. 1 1
TOLEDO, A out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); BLANCHARD, K advanced to second. 1 1
GARCIA, S pinch hit for ZATKO, V. 1 1
GARCIA, S popped up to 2b (1-2 KBKF). 1 1

Michigan State - Top of 7th MSU LIU
OKADA, A to rf. 1 1
BLANCHARD, K to c. 1 1
DAY, K to 1b for GARCIA, S. 1 1
Barroso, A. popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 1
Wash, Jenae struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 1 1
Ladd, Caitie lined out to cf (0-1 K). 1 1

LIU - Bottom of 7th MSU LIU
LYMAN, C grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 1



CISNEROS, K singled through the right side (0-2 SFF). 1 1
BERMEA, R fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 1 1
PADILLA, G struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Michigan State - Top of 8th MSU LIU
Ladd, Caitie placed on second. 1 1
Meech, Mack. singled to center field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (2-0 BB); Ladd, Caitie scored on
the throw. 2 1
Trivelpiece pinch ran for Meech, Mack.. 2 1
Roper, K. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Trivelpiece advanced to third. 2 1
Mabrey, Jess homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Trivelpiece scored on the throw. 4 1
Callahan, C. flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 4 1
Wincher, Cam doubled to left field (0-0). 4 1
Lee, Macy popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 4 1

LIU - Bottom of 8th MSU LIU
RENO, A pinch ran for PADILLA, G. 4 1
RENO, A placed on second. 4 1
OKADA, A reached on an error by 3b (1-2 FBF); RENO, A advanced to third. 4 1
CUFFIE, J pinch hit for HINKLE, K. 4 1
CUFFIE, J flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 4 1
BLANCHARD, K singled to catcher, RBI (0-0); OKADA, A advanced to third; RENO, A scored, team
unearned. 4 2
WHITELEY, R pinch hit for TOLEDO, A. 4 2
WHITELEY, R walked (3-2 KBBBSFFFFB); BLANCHARD, K advanced to second. 4 2
TOLEDO, A to ss for WHITELEY, R. 4 2
DAY, K popped up to 2b, SAC, RBI (0-0); BLANCHARD, K advanced to third; OKADA, A scored, team
unearned. 4 3
LYMAN, C doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); TOLEDO, A advanced to third; BLANCHARD, K scored, team
unearned. 4 4
Trivelpiece to lf for Callahan, C.. 4 4
Meech, Mack. to dh for Trivelpiece. 4 4
CISNEROS, K struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 4 4

Michigan State - Top of 9th MSU LIU
PADILLA, G to 3b for RENO, A. 4 4
HINKLE, K to lf for CUFFIE, J. 4 4
Trivelpiece to dh. 4 4
Meech, Mack. to lf. 4 4
Kates, Ken. pinch ran for Lee, Macy. 4 4
Kates, Ken. placed on second. 4 4
Barroso, A. tripled to right center, RBI (0-0); Kates, Ken. scored on the throw. 5 4
Wash, Jenae fouled out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Barroso, A. scored on the throw. 6 4
Ladd, Caitie grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKFBB). 6 4
Meech, Mack. fouled out to 1b (1-1 FB). 6 4

LIU - Bottom of 9th MSU LIU
Kates, Ken. to c. 6 4
CISNEROS, K placed on second. 6 4
BERMEA, R popped up to 2b (0-0). 6 4
PADILLA, G popped up to rf (1-1 SB). 6 4
SMITH, D pinch hit for OKADA, A. 6 4
SMITH, D flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 6 4


